

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8906/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2000 in CWP 14406/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMBIR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 26/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Neeran Kumar Jain, Adv.,  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2It is not disputed that the impugned judgment has  
already been implemented. In that view of the matter this  
special leave petition becomes infructuous and is  
accordingly disposed of. However, we make it clear that we  
are not going into the merits of the matter.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar